
Manitowoc Cranes
MACHINE COMPONENT INDEX

Date: January 03, 2019 Rev: 

Model Number Serial Number
MLC300WB 3007002

Item Part Description Page

I

          CONTROLS, ELECTRICAL
84050837   8 ESI 3.5 M 12M INSERT CCTV          3

          ATTACHMENTS
84048000   1 INSERT ASSY 12M H #500/505          5
84048974 CATWALK ASSY 12M H #500/505          7
84050297 ESI 3.5 M 12M INSERT          9
84052630 INSERT LJ PREP 12M #500/505         11
A120120 SHEAVE ASSY RIG WINCH ZINC RIC         13
84048756   2 INSERT ASSY #505 12M H         15
84051514 CATWALK #505 12M H W/EQ         17
84050213 INSERT LJ PREP 12M H #505         19
84047995   3 INSERT ASSY #505/500 12M H         21
84052701 CATWALK #505/500 12M H         23
84052702 INSERT LJ PREP 12M #505/500         25
84051095   4 SUSPENSION WIRE ROPE         27
84052213   5 TOP ASSY #500 3.0M         29
84050293 ESI 3M CAP         33
84050294 ESI 3M CAP MOUNTING         35
84051036 ESI EXT UPPER POINT         37
84053828 CATWALK ASSY#500W, BOOM TOP         39
84048777   6 GUIDE ASSY         41
84048778 GUIDE ASSY         43
810258190 SHEAVE ASSY         45
84048779 GUIDE ASSY         47
810258190 SHEAVE ASSY         49
A11993   7 #58 EXT UPPER BOOM POINT ASSY         51
81035175 ESI #58 EXT UPPER POINT         55
1957489 SWITCH ASSEMBLY BLOCK         57
1770784 LEVER         59
1957499 SWITCH ASSEMBLY BLOCK         61
1770804 LEVER         63
1712501 SHEAVE ASSY         65
A062780 SOCKET BUTTON         67



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Crane+MLC300WB+Parts+Manual


Manitowoc Cranes
Description
ESI 3.5 M 12M INSERT

Assembly No.
84050297
Revision: B

Item FN Part Qty Description

Page 9

5460560     1      2 NUT, HEX
5911160     2      1 REEL-CABLE
7094600     3      2 WASHER, FLAT SHIM
7103060     4      1 WASHER, LOCK
7126151353     5      2 CAP SCREW, M6X30 HEX HEAD
7126191253     6      4 HHCS M10X25 8.8 FLZN 4017
7126191453     7      4 HHCS M10X35 8.8 FLZN 4017
7661150803     8      2 NUT NYLOC M6
7661190803     9      8 HEX LOCK NUT M10 -8 ISO 7040
7951150014    10      4 F WASHER 6 -ST ISO 7089
7951170014    11      2 F WASHER 8 -ST ISO 7089
7951190014    12     12 F WASHER 10 200HV FLZN 7089
810153250    13      1 RETAINER
810329362    14      1 HOOK
84025425    15      1 CABLE REEL HAND CRANK
84039748    16      1 WIRING HARNESS WBR1E
84039749    17      1 ELEC CABLE WN55000T
84050539    18      1 WIRING HARNESS WBR1E GENDER
84050540    19      1 ELEC CABLE WBR2E GENDER
A017500    20      1 RETAINER



Manitowoc Cranes
Description
INSERT LJ PREP 12M H #505

Assembly No.
84050213
Revision: A

Item FN Part Qty Description

Page 19

5620640     1      8 PIN COTTER
7126191850     2     16 HHCS M10x55 -8.8 ISO 4014
7661190803     3     16 HEX LOCK NUT M10 -8 ISO 7040
7951190014     4     32 F WASHER 10 200HV FLZN 7089
7951270014     5      8 F WASHER 20 -ST ISO 7089
810253062     6      4 PIN 2 HOLE
810277822     7      2 PIN 2 HOLE
810294422     8      2 BRACKET
810294472     9      2 BRACKET
810294522    10      2 BRACKET
810315992    11      4 BRACKET
810321122    12      2 BRACKET
84024200    13      4 SAFETY PIN



Manitowoc Cranes
Description
TOP ASSY #500 3.0M

Assembly No.
84052213
Revision: F

Item FN Part Qty Description

Page 29

1614172     1      2 PIN  2 HOLE
5620640     2      2 PIN COTTER
5620850     3     20 PIN COTTER
5621520     4      4 PIN COTTER, 3/8 DIA X 4.00 LG
5621720     5      2 PIN COTTER
5621750     6      4 PIN COTTER
5636400     7      4 SAFETY PIN
810249512     8      4 PIN 1 HOLE W/HD
810249552     9      4 LINK
810277822    10      2 PIN 2 HOLE
810296702    11      2 PIN 1 HOLE W/HD
810296882    12      4 PIN 1 HOLE W/HD
810296892    13      4 COLLAR
810297082    14      4 PIN 2 HOLE
7690102810    15      2 PIN COTTER
84023912    16      2 PLATE 6X80X80
84024200    17      4 SAFETY PIN
84026091    18      2 PIN 2 HOLE
84038493    19      2 LOAD CELL LINK
84050293    20 +      1 ESI 3M CAP
84052200    21      4 LINK #500 BOOM
84052201    22      4 LINK #500 BOOM
84052203    23      2 STRAP .62M #500
84052204    24      2 PIN 2 HOLE
84052206    25      2 STRUT WIRE ROPE GUIDE
84052214    26      1 TOP MACH #500W 3.0M
84053518    27      1 WEAR PAD POLY
84053519    28      1 WEAR PAD POLY
84053520    29      2 WEAR PAD POLY
84053521    30      2 WEAR PAD STRAP
84053522    31      2 WEAR PAD POLY
84053828    32 +      1 CATWALK ASSY#500W, BOOM TOP
7126191253    33     18 HHCS M10X25 8.8 FLZN 4017
7126191353    34      4 HHCS M10X30 8.8 FLZN ISO 4017
7126191850    35      4 HHCS M10x55 -8.8 ISO 4014
7661170004    36      4 NUT, HEX - 8MM
7661190803    37      4 HEX LOCK NUT M10 -8 ISO 7040
7661190804    38     18 HEX LOCK NUT M10
7951190014    39      8 F WASHER 10 200HV FLZN 7089

+ SEE FURTHER BREAKDOWN THIS GROUP



Manitowoc Cranes
Description
CATWALK ASSY#500W, BOOM TOP

Assembly No.
84053828
Revision: A

Item FN Part Qty Description

Page 39

81016691     1      6 F WASHER
84053532     2      2 CATWALK 241.3MM X 752.2 MM
84053533     3      1 CATWALK 362.0MM X 752.2 MM
7114153664     4      6 C BOLT SQUARE
7660152500     5      6 HEX LOCK NUT PA 5/16-18UNC SS
7950150141     6      6 F WASHER 5/16"



Manitowoc Cranes
Description
SHEAVE ASSY

Assembly No.
810258190
Revision: B

Item FN Part Qty Description

Page 49

2250650     1      1 BEARING ROLLER
810258200     2      1 SHEAVE 609.6 28 NYLON
810258210     3      1 SLEEVE 199.92 88.9



Manitowoc Cranes
Description
LEVER

Assembly No.
1770784
Revision: A

Item FN Part Qty Description

Page 59

0700912     1      1 BUSHING
1770772     3      1 LEVER
4292590     5      1 FITTING, GREASE
5467630     6      1 NUT, HEX JAM
6124540     7      1 SCREW, HEX CAP



Manitowoc Cranes
Alphabetical Index Appendix A

Description Part Page

From - To - 

Page A1

7m BOOM POINT UPPER FRAME 81012061 51
BEAM MACHINING 84048851 41
BEAM SUSPENSION MACHINING 84051096 27
BEARING 2250190 65
BEARING LOCK WASHER 2251110 51
BEARING LOCKNUT 2251050 51
BEARING ROLLER 2250650 45, 49
BKT RIGGING WINCH 6MM ZINC RIC A128380 13
BLOCK 0936572 52
BOLT, EYE 810152440 57, 61
BRACKET 1701202 55

1770752 57
1770762 61
810112232 55
810169952 7, 23
810271742 35
810294422 5, 11, 15, 19, 21, 

25
810294472 5, 11, 15, 19, 21, 

25
810294522 15, 19, 21, 25
810303640 5, 11
810315992 5, 11, 15, 19, 25
810321122 19
A160572 52

BRACKET 150 X 150 X 32 84033370 37
BRACKET POSITION LIGHT ZINC RI 810317840 37
BRACKET RECEPTACLE 84052445 35
BRACKET STRAP 81036599 15
BUSHING 0700912 59, 63

1721042 51
C BOLT SQUARE 7114153664 7, 17, 23, 39
CABLE .75-10X381.50 84031711 7
CABLE ELEC 810135580 52

810166490 52
CABLE REEL HAND CRANK 84025425 9
CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD M20X70 7126272153 25
CAP SCREW, M20X40 HEX HEAD 7126271553 51
CAP SCREW, M6X20 HEX HEAD 7126151150 5, 15, 21
CAP SCREW, M6X30 HEX HEAD 7126151353 3, 9
CAP, SEAL MINI-FAST/CHANGE REC 810138430 57, 61
CATWALK 810266232 7, 17, 23

810278542 7
810279012 17, 23
810279022 23
810300912 7

7m BOOM POINT UPPER FRAME CATWALK



Manitowoc Cranes
Numeric Index Appendix B

Part Description Page

From - To - 

Page B3

6227720 OIL SEAL 65
6246330 SHACKLE 52, 57, 61
6668560 STRAP, CABLE TIE, NYLON 57, 61
6670070 STRAP 55
6670420 STRAP-STAY 55
6692800 STUD 55
7091510 WASHER, COPPER 57, 61
7094600 WASHER, FLAT SHIM 3, 9, 35
7103010 L WASHER MEDIUM 57
7103040 L WASHER 55, 57
7103060 WASHER, LOCK 3, 9, 35
7103080 WASHER, LOCK 51
7110200805 CAP SCREW, 5/8" - 11UNC X 1" 37
7114153664 C BOLT SQUARE 7, 17, 23, 39
7114320 WASHER 33
7114330 WASHER 33
7115160750 HHCS 3/8-16UNCX0.88 G5 37
7126131153 HHCS M5x20 -8.8 ISO 4017 35
7126151150 CAP SCREW, M6X20 HEX HEAD 5, 15, 21
7126151153 HHCS M6X20 SS ISO 4017 35
7126151353 CAP SCREW, M6X30 HEX HEAD 3, 9
7126152053 HHCS M6x65 -8.8 ISO 4017 35
7126191253 HHCS M10X25 8.8 FLZN 4017 3, 9, 29
7126191353 HHCS M10X30 8.8 FLZN ISO 4017 5, 15, 21, 29, 51
7126191450 HHCS M10X35 - 8.8 ISO 4014 7, 17, 23
7126191453 HHCS M10X35 8.8 FLZN 4017 9, 55
7126191850 HHCS M10x55 -8.8 ISO 4014 5, 11, 15, 19, 21, 

25, 29
7126211353 HHCS M12X30 8.8 FLZN ISO 4017 13, 35
7126271553 CAP SCREW, M20X40 HEX HEAD 51
7126272153 CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD M20X70 25
7127271553 HHCS FULL THREAD 43, 47
7660152500 HEX LOCK NUT PA 5/16-18UNC SS 7, 17, 23, 39
766113000A HEX NUT 35
7661150003 NUT, HEX 35
7661150803 NUT NYLOC M6 3, 5, 9, 15, 21, 

35
7661170004 NUT, HEX - 8MM 29
7661190003 NUT, HEX 10MM 55
7661190803 HEX LOCK NUT M10 -8 ISO 7040 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 

15, 17, 19, 21, 23, 
25, 29

6227720 7661190803



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Manitowoc+Crane+MLC300WB+Parts+Manual

